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1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

MiniSB - Mini Solo Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

96.6%

95.5%

91.2%

88.4%
87.2%
86.3%
85.5%
85.3%
83.2%
81.7%
80.7%
79.7%
77.7%
76%
75.5%
74.8%

Talisman Variation
Flames Of Paris

Pizzicato

Bella Firenze
Fairy Doll Waltz
The Little Jester
Sinfonia
Medora, Pasha
Arrival

A Little Cracker
Downland Suite
With Grace
Silhouette
Serenity

Cinderella receives her invitation

Little Red Riding Hood

Rebeca Maria Zamfir
Anastasia Hromei

Bella Vaccaro

Florence Busulttil
Ruby Brooke
Emily Waller
Hallie Woodall
Dolly McQuillan
Kaitlyn Allan
Isabella Hay
Laura Hendry
Mhairi Orlaigh Mulcahy
Sophia Davies
Katie Ballinger
Liana Karadsheh
Beth Palmer

Independent
Prime Agency

The Rhodes Academy of Dance

The Danceworks

The Rhodes Academy of Dance
Edinburgh Dance Academy
Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix
Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix
Hunter School of Dance

Jackson Studios

Stenhouse School of Dance
Fantasy Feet Dance Academy
Sarah Burnell School of Dance
Sarah Burnell School of Dance
Jersey Academy of Dancing
Nicola Peros Ballet

Romania
Romania

England

England
England
Scotland
England
England
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Wales
Wales
Wales
Jersey
Wales

8.10

8.10

9.10
9.07
9.04
8.06
8.02
8.05
8.1
9.04
8.07
7.02
8.04
8.07
9.02
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MiniSBm - Mini Solo Ballet - any style (Boys) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1151 85% Le Jeune Danseur Ryley Trimble Kilburn School of Dance, Wellingborough England
(Gold)
(Szilr\]/ir) 83.2% SonnenBlume Lucas Barber-Grant Timestep Academy of Dance England 9.01 4
i 82.2% Elevate Niall Mulcahy Fantasy Feet Dance Academy Wales 6.1 1
(Bronze)

4th 80.7% Royal Fireworks Alex Williams Timestep Academy of Dance England 8.07 2



MiniDB - Mini Duet/Trio Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

09:00
(C;cfltd) 88.3% Puppenfee Charlotte Schouten - Ruby Brooke The Rhodes Academy of Dance England

(Szilr\]/ir) 88% Les Tres Filles Dolly McQuillan - Hallie Woodall - Harley Field Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 8,8,8 5
(Br?)fze) 87.3% Shepherds Song Ayla Orsborn - Isla - Belle Trimble - Ryley Trimble Kilburn School of Dance, Wellingborough England 7,9,9 2
4th 86.3% Reverie Mhairi Orlaigh Mulcahy - Niall Mulcahy Fantasy Feet Dance Academy Wales 6,8 1
5th 85.5% Lavender Fairies Annabelle White - Tabitha Evans Bella Danza Studios England 8,8 4
6th 84.4% Cinderella and the Ugly Stepsisters Abi Brennan - Emily MacDuff - Kaitlyn Allan Hunter School of Dance Scotland 8,8,9 7
7th 80% Catalan Capers Laura Hendry - Millie Bentall Stenhouse School of Dance Scotland 9,9 8
8th 75.4% The Lion and The Unicorn Hollie Baker - Liana Karadsheh Jersey Academy of Dancing Jersey 8,8 6
- - Dance of the Hours Alex Williams - Halle Hiscock Timestep Academy of Dance England 8,8 3




KDB - Children Duet/Trio Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st

(Gold) 90.2% December Alexis Gilbert - Francesca Case - Ruby Brooke The Rhodes Academy of Dance England 9,10,10
(Szilr\]/ir) 89.7% HARMONIOUS ELLIE-ROSE FENNEY - LEXI DERMOTT-DENTON MISS SUTCLIFFE ACADEMY OF DANCE England 12,13 7
(Br?)fze) 88.8% Faust Juju Zhang - Lily Sinden The Rhodes Academy of Dance England 11,11 2
4th 85.8% A Princesses Waltz Amelie Pirie - Caitlin Sage - Kacey Speakman Dance Projection England 12,13,13 6
5th 833%  Glass Room Ruby Elizabeth Davies - Sasha Phillips Lhe Katrina Lyndon School of Ballet & Contemporary e 12,12 5
6th 83% Snow White Ellie Gilliland - Emily Cooper Hunter School of Dance Scotland 12,13 8
7th 82.8% American Amelia Johnson - Ashley Sheppard Starlight Dance Company Wales 13,13 9
8th 81.5% Skater's Waltz Emma Crosthwaite - Gracie Coyle Stenhouse School of Dance Scotland 11,12 4
9th 76.5% The Sorcerers Spell Alicia Cairns - Andrew Reid Robertson Dance Academy Scotland 11,11 3



KSBm - Children Solo Ballet (Boys) - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

09:40
(C;cfltd) 92.2% The Young Boy Evan Allport Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 13.05
(Szilr\]/ir) 89.5% Espressivo anton pigott Totnes School of Dance England 13.02 3
(Br?)fze) 83.2% The Poet Valentino Scattone Elite Academy of Performing Arts England 13.07
4th 81.3% Royal Residence Joseph Clark Dance Projection England 10.11 2

- - March RAFAEL KYRIACOU Timestep Academy of Dance England 10.03 1



JSBRm - Junior Solo Ballet Repertoire (Boys) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st

(Gold) 95.2% Prince Siegfried Solo Act 3 Swan Lake Henry Lynch Decorus Academy England 14.06
- - Albrecht's Variation Matthew Neilson Basingstoke Academy of Dancing England 16.03 2



09:57

1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)
3rd
(Bronze)

MiniQB - Mini Quartet Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

89.2%

89%

84.7%

Pas de Quatre
MARCH OF THE LITTLE DOLLS

Lamp lighter

Bella Vaccaro - Charlotte Schouten - Rosie Zhang - Ruby
Brooke

Annabelle White - Emily Moores - Oliwia Gomolka - Tabitha
Evans

April Wilkinson - Demi-lea Marshall - Lily Broadley -
Maddison Metcalfe

The Rhodes Academy of Dance
Bella Danza Studios

EVOLUTION

England 7,8,9,9
England 7,8,8,8 2
England 8,8,9,9 1



KQB - Children Quartet Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st ! Aeryn De Andrade - Jessamy lleena Lovett - Libby Jaye The Katrina Lyndon School of Ballet & Contemporary
(Gold) 91.9% Spring Morgan - Tatiani Allen Dance Wales 11,13,13.13 3
(Szil’\‘/ir) 90.2%  The Four Seasons by Brownlow - Lucy Forrest - Niah Hopkinson - Rebecca  gyje stygios England 11,12,12,13 4
(Br?)fze) 86.3% Little Shades Amelie Wall - Elizabeth Harris - Ellie Jepson - Rose Singh Bella Danza Studios England 10,10,11,11 1
4th 82.2% BT Jessica Holderness - Molly Durning - Sophia Elexis - isabel EVOLUTION England 1111112 2

godber



MiniGSB - Mini Small Group Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st Bella Vaccaro - Charlotte Schouten - Edith Thomson - Etta
@ % Blossom Harmony Seager - Olivia Stephenson - Rosie Zhang - Ruby Brooke The Rhodes Academy of Dance England
Gold -
ond Bethany Bland - Eddie Speakman - Emily Love - Mabel
(Silver) 81.7% Evacuee Children Minney - Maya Pearce - Safia Pearce - Scarlet Squier - Dance Projection England 6-9 3
Victoria Kornienko
3rd Chelsea Amodemaja - Effie Preece - Eva Morris - Isla Hill - . :
(Bronze) 80.2% Spoonful of sugar Jessie Morris - Megan Eccleston - Mia Mansell - Myah Hall Repertoire Dance & Performing Arts England 6-8 1




KDPDD - Children Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois (age 12-13 only)

(Gold) 85.5% Peasant Pas De Deux, Giselle Evan Allport - Mia Leppert Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 13,13

1st



1st
(Gold)

SnGLB - Senior Large Group Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

AMY BELL - CHARITY STEVENS - CHARLOTTE NORMAN
- CHLOE HAWKINS - EMMA HUTCHINS - ESME ROWE -
92% bewitched ISABELLA PALMER - JESSICA NORMAN - KATIE FRENCH Totnes School of Dance England 14 -22 1
- LOLA MASON - PARIS KINGDOM - Tanya Shaw - Tianna
Cockburn - anya burnell - imogen walker



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th

KGLB - Children Large Group Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

90.8%

88%

86.5%

85%

Waltz

Fairies of the Crystal Fountain

Grow

Freedom to play

Alexis Gilbert - Arrabella McDermott - Bella Vaccaro -
Charlotte Schouten - Chloe Jennings - Edith Thomson - Etta
Seager - Francesca Bergin - Francesca Case - Georgie
Fisher - Maisie Wright - Ruby Brooke

Amelia Clark - Amelie Pirie - Areena Bhambra - Caitlin Sage -
Emily Hyams - Esme Mills - Imogen Stanley - Isabelle Hyams
- Isabelle Pegg - Kacey Speakman - Marney Hall - Phoebe
Mansfield - Savannah Bryant - Sian Stephenson - Willow
Wilson-Tawn

Abbey Brownlow - Chloe Mell - Clarissa Forster - Darcey
Hyett - Darcie Grundy - Ella Fletcher - Erin Kidd - Laney Wray
- Lucy Forrest - Millie Wilcox - Niah Hopkinson - Rebecca
Wardell - Savannah Swift

Abigail Oxley - Areena Bhambra - Erin Habbershaw - Esme
Mills - Faye Wood - Isabelle Pegg - Joseph Clark - Laura
Parling - Marney Hall - Nancy Smith - Oscar Puvanendran -
Phoebe Mansfield - Savannah Bryant - Willow Wilson-Tawn

The Rhodes Academy of Dance

Dance Projection

ElliTe Studios

Dance Projection

England

England

England

England

8-11

11-13

10-12

2



JSB - Junior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st

(Gold) 94.9% ballet suite Heidi Whiting The Joanne Bond School of Classical Ballet England 16.06

(Szilr\]/ir) 92.3% Twilight Waltz Louisa Best Kahli Lewis Dance Company England 15.00 5

(Br?)fze) 91.3% The Contradiction CHARLOTTE NORMAN Totnes School of Dance England 16.08 9
4th 88.3% Carmen Scarlett O'Connor Shine Theatre Arts England 15.06 6
5th 85.7% Epiphany Madeleine Upward Velasco Walker School of Dance Scotland 14.08 4
6th 85% Blue Bird Olivia Boden H A Dance Company England 17.06 10
7th 81.7% The Swan lona Johnson Velasco Walker School of Dance Scotland 14.07 3
8th 80% Gypsy Eve O'Brien Hunter School of Dance Scotland 14.03 2
9th 77.7% The Hardest Button To Button Maia Eve Elsworthy Starlight Dance Company Wales 15.07 7
10th 75.8% Juliet Ella Johnson Starlight Dance Company Wales 14.01 1



JSBm - Junior Solo Ballet (Boys) - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

89.4% Estudiantina Waltz Op. 191 Theo Shirt ElliTe Studios England 14.05

1st
(Gold)

(Szilr\]/((jer) 80% Spring Awakens Thomas Ireson Miss Daisy Dance Team England 15.03 2



MiniGLB - Mini Large Group Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

Annalise Cooper - Charlotte Petrassi - Evelyn Hathaway -

1st ; q Felix Wright - Florence Haswell - Imogen Seymour - Isabella R
(Gold) 91.7% The Sailors Hornpipe Schweizer - Myla Sewell - Olivia Stephenson - Pippa Lake - The Rhodes Academy of Dance England 6-8 1
Rosie Zhang
Alice Puvanendran - Bethany Bland - Bobbi-Mai Harrington -
2nd 8 g Charlotte Cooper - Eddie Speakman - Emily Love - Grace P R
(Silver) Sl English Polka Joyce - Layla Stanley - Mabel Minney - Orsolya O'Connor - Dance Projection England 6-9 2

Scarlet Squier - Victoria Kornienko



SnGLBC - Senior Large Group Classical Ballet - Supported by Ballet Rosa

CHARLOTTE NORMAN - CHLOE HAWKINS - EMMA
1st HUTCHINS - Elizabeth Lee - ISABELLA PALMER - JESSICA
(Gold) 96.5% Kleine Nachtmusik NORMAN - KATIE FRENCH - KATIE PUGH - MOLLY YATES Totnes School of Dance England 12-22 1
- PARIS KINGDOM - SIENNA KAVANAGH SHARP - Tanya
Shaw - anya burnell - imogen walker



MiniGSA - Mini Small Group Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

Betsy Mcdonagh - Ellie Forster - Eva Higginson - Jessica

1151 88.3% Into the Woods Dawkins - Margarida Barbosa - Sienna-Rose Amer - Xanthe Berkshire Dance Academy England -
(Gold)
Robinson
2nd ; g Eve Robertson - Jessie Jones - Kaelia Green - Lexi Rose
(Silver) 87% Bathing Beauties McGow - Mia Ramsden The dance place England 8-9 5
(Br%’r‘]’z o  837%  Holywood Wiz Dolly MeQuillan - Hallie Woodall - Harley Field - Isobella Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 8-8 4
: Annabelle Fry - Betsy Tossell - Darcy Ellis - Gracie-Rose : R
A S25 s ladd Keylock - Harlow Catterson - Isabella Milton - Lilly Ellis Celtic Beat Wales 9=7 {
April Wilkinson - Bethany Jowett - Demi-Leigh Peers - Demi-
5th 80.8% Reflection lea Marshall - Lilly Broadbent - Lily Broadley - Lucy Chandler EVOLUTION England 5-9 2

- Maddison Metcalfe - Safiya Beckett - Sienna Raper



KSA - Children Solo Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

1st

(Gold) 91% UNSTOPPABLE ELLIE-ROSE FENNEY MISS SUTCLIFFE ACADEMY OF DANCE England 12.04

(Szilr\]/ir) 87.8% Allegretto Kessia Hadfield-Walker Starlight Academy England 12.11 13

(Br?)fze) 87.5% Another One Bites the Dust Skye Leith Nadines Dance Company England 11.11 7
4th 84.8% Run Boy Run Chayse Rainey The dance place England 13.01 14
5th 84.5% Je Suis Vivant Anna Jimenez Stylos Dance Studios Gibraltar 13.09 15
6th 81.8% We Go On Chloe MacDuff Hunter School of Dance Scotland 10.01 2
7th 81.5% Ocean Eyes isabella bamber BARBARA JACKSONS THEATRE ARTS CENTRE England 11.03 6
8th 80.2% You Say Seren Songhurst Fantasy Feet Dance Academy Wales 11.00 5
9th 79.3% Pirates Of The Caribbean Imogen Dodd Sarah Burnell School of Dance Wales 13.10 16
10th 78.2% ACRO DANCE faye parsons coral leigh dance academy Wales 10.04 3
10th 78.2% Machine Routine Grace Devine JHM Dance Scotland 12.00 8
11th 77% Trust in Me Imogen mikayla kendra Ward Revolutionise dance school Wales 10.06 4
12th 75.8% Bond Bombshell Brooke Turner Carol McLaren Dance Academy Scotland 12.04 10
13th 74.5% Jellicle Cat Emily Cooper Hunter School of Dance Scotland 12.02 9
14th 74.3% Green Eggs and Ham Nia West Performing Arts Academy Wales Wales 10.01 1



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

JSA - Junior Solo Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

90.7%

90.2%

88%

84%
83.5%
81.3%
80.3%
79.5%
79.3%
78.7%

78%
77.8%
73.8%

Stand Up
Man Of La Mancha

Motivation

In the Air Tonight
Survivor
Abanicos

Don’t Forget Me
The Fortune Teller
Im Alive

The Way You Make Me Feel
Ultraviolet

Wild Horses
Fuego

Mutation

Friend Like Me

SORCHA STEPHENSON

Isabella Wink

ELLIE BANCROFT

Niamh Cooney
Hannah Goddard
Sarah Wood
Faye Johnson
Maisy Dodd
Daisy Jamieson
Eve O'Brien
Sophie Winfield
Jemma Holland
Codey Alex Thomas
Mia Cardwell
Keira Durston

Nadines Dance Company
Stylos Dance Studios

Nadines Dance Company

@Dance Scotland

Grazia Academy of Dance & Acrobatics

Stylos Dance Studios

Caroline Grace School Of Dance

Sarah Burnell School of Dance

Carol McLaren Dance Academy

Hunter School of Dance

Ruby Lilly Dance Company
@Dance Scotland

Fantasy Feet Dance Academy
Excel Dance Company

Sarah Burnell School of Dance

England
Gibraltar

England

Scotland
England
Gibraltar
England
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
England
Scotland
Wales
Northern Ireland
Wales

17.00

16.03

17.02

15.11
14.02
15.01
16.01
15.06
15.03
14.03
14.07
15.08
15.11
14.03
15.10
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SnSA - Senior Solo Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

1st

(Gold) 94.5% Queen of Africa Nat Sweeney Sparkles School of Dance England 18.04
(Szilr\]/ir) 93% In the Mirror Simon Fish EVOLUTION England 19.07 3

(Br?)fze) 86.3% Toxic Emma Brown New Movement Dance Company Scotland 21.04
4th 81.8% People Jasmin Reed Celtic Beat Wales 18.08 2

- Rise Shannon Gilley Celtic Beat Wales 24.00 6



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

KST -

88.3%

86.3%

84.7%

84.3%
82.8%
82.5%
82.5%
81.8%
80.7%
79.7%
79.3%
78.3%
77.8%
76.3%
75.3%
74.7%
73.8%
73.3%
72.3%
70%

Children Solo Tap

The Lady
Dance of the Cygnets

RHYTHM

Falling in Love

Queen Of Hearts
Thoroughly Modern Millie
Mack the Knife

Hello Dolly

Friend Like Me

Night Spirit

42nd Street

Waving through a window
Stars on the water

Mad Hatter

Hit me with a hot note
Bloodstream

Big Noise from Winetka
Killer Queen

Jumpin Jack

Eme Jones

Patrizia Sperandio
Raige Bedford

ISABELLA SMITH

Hermione Watts
Chloe MacDuff
Ellie Gilliland
Aoife O'Neill
Emily Cooper
Lucy Drayne
Olivia Turner
Cara Kirby
Lacey Gunn
Jenna Karadsheh
Ellie Kilfedder
Clara Devlin
Millie White
Isabelle Baker
Mia-Lillie Morgan
Bella Herbert
Eme Jones

rDance Studios
Kahli Lewis Dance Company

IGNITE DANCE COMPANY

Kahli Lewis Dance Company
Hunter School of Dance
Hunter School of Dance

JLM Dance

Hunter School of Dance

JLM Dance

Tammy Marie School of Dance
JLM Dance

Celtic Beat

Jersey Academy of Dancing
Dunedin Dance Academy
JLM Dance

Liberty Dance Company
Jersey Academy of Dancing
Liberty Dance Company
Celtic Beat

LJC academy dance & drama

Austria
England

England

England
Scotland
Scotland
Northern Ireland
Scotland
Northern Ireland
England
Northern Ireland
Wales

Jersey
Scotland
Northern Ireland
Wales

Jersey

Wales

Wales

Wales

12.05

13.02

12.07

12.10
10.01
13.03
1.1
12.02
11.02
13.06
12.10
13.07
11.09
11.04
12.11
13.08
11.03
13.03
11.05
10.02
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1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

JST - Junior Solo Tap

89.7%
89%

87.5%

85.8%
85.7%
83.2%
81.7%
79.2%
78.5%
77.7%
76.8%
75.3%
74.8%
74.5%
74%
73.7%
73.5%
73.2%
72.7%

No Strings
Crush

Hora Zero

Money

I've Got Rhythm

| Put a Spell on You
Mr Pinstripe Suit
Celloopa

Dancing Fool

It Don't Mean A Thing
Cant We Be Friends
Dance Through the Decades
A Little Party
Carnival Tap

Fever

Can't hold us down
Funky Cold Medina
Get Happy

Feel It Still

Harry Stanton
Daniel Soutar

Monty Morrison

Nicole Kean
Isabelle Embelton
Ronalee Galhena
Hannah Drayne
Seren Davies
Emma Chambers
Lola Wheeler
lona Johnson
Alexa Hope
Jodie Cook
Isabel Jones

Kila Kirby
Jessica Veale
Sophie Devlin
Hannah Wink
Keira Durston

Kilburn School of Dance, Wellingborough
Kilburn School of Dance, Wellingborough

Kahli Lewis Dance Company

Hunter School of Dance

Morgan Aslanoff Theatre School
Kilburn School of Dance, Wellingborough
JLM Dance

The Dance Centre

JLM Dance

Performing Arts Academy Wales
Velasco Walker School of Dance
Stenhouse School of Dance
Hunter School of Dance

Sarah Burnell School of Dance
JLM Dance

The Dance Centre

JLM Dance

Jersey Academy of Dancing
Sarah Burnell School of Dance

England
England

England

Scotland
England
England
Northern Ireland
Wales

Northern Ireland
Wales

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Wales

Northern Ireland
Wales

Northern Ireland
Jersey

Wales

17.10

16.08

16.00

14.03
14.01
15.08
14.03
16.09
14.02
15.01
14.07
14.04
16.11
17.00
17.11
17.03
14.04
16.10
15.10



JGLA - Junior Large Group Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

Barbara Gough - Charlie- Mae Tullett - Ellie Mai Corrigan -
Gracie Redden - Hannah Goddard - Harmonie Inman -
Jessica Heliwell - Kayde Polson - Lily Farrell - Lily Heliwell -
Maisie Foy - Maisie Smyth - Poppy Westwood - Rhiann
Barnhurst - Shannay Reilly-Lawrence - Skye Mallett - Tia
Sands

Alesia Cleary - Ava Akers - Betsy Mcdonagh - Bobbie Hardy -
Chloe Holt - Cleo Miller - Ellie Cook - Emma Roake - Freya
Roake - Jessica Cheale - Kacie Dunkerley - Kai Dawkins -
Lily Cakebread - Margarida Barbosa - Millie Mcdonagh -
Millie Mcdonnell - Ophelie loras - Sienna-Rose Amer - Talia
Miller - Tatum Azevedo

Alicia Attwood - Eden Harrison - Emily Beedon - Emily
3rd Langham - Evie Hyde - Georgia Read - Isabella McNamara -
86% Greatest Showman Isobel Langham - Jessica Donaldson - Mia Hyde - Molly Rising Stars Dance Academy England 8-16 4

Neale - Niamh Byrne - Olivia Carr - Sophie Humpage -

Sophie Read

Alannah Wilmot - Annie Eves - April Wilkinson - Indianna

Wilmot - Jessica Holderness - Lilly Broadbent - Maddison
4th 83.2% Found Metcalfe - Megan Durning - Molly Durning - Molly Turner - EVOLUTION England 6-15 2
Neve Wilkinson - Ruby Croft - Sophia Elexis - Tifanii Beckett -
isabel godber - nicole broadbent
Amelia Thompson - Bella Kempsell - Caitlin Dubber - Daisy
Weir - Eden Mangan - Eimear Moss - Ella Lee - Ellie Fletcher
- Erin Kurze - Esme Baker - Evie Baker - Evie Steiger - Evie

1st

(Gold) 88.5% Run Boy Run

Grazia Academy of Dance & Acrobatics England 1-17 6

2nd

(Silver) 87.7% Unforgotten-The Lost Child

Berkshire Dance Academy England 8-16 5

(Bronze)

5th 78% Guardians of the Galaxy Wiltshire - Gabrielle Higgins - Grace Cox - Jasmine Perry - Slay_Official England 7-17 3
Jessica Lemos - Khloe Sneddon - Leah Spyker - Lily Thorpe -
Oliver Taylor - Ruby-Ann Jervis - Skyla Mangan
Amaya James - Brooke Evans - Codey Alex Thomas - Hollie

6th 77.7% A Thousand Years vislics - el Ollngy =L (S = Wiz Uil - Fantasy Feet Dance Academy Wales 3-16 1

Mhairi Orlaigh Mulcahy - Niall Mulcahy - Rio Mae Davies -
Seren Jones - Seren Songhurst



1st
(Silver)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
6th
7th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

KSC - Children Solo Commercial

83.2%

81.5%

81.2%

80.4%
80%
79.2%
79.2%
78.8%
78.8%
77.9%
77.2%
76.7%
76.2%
75.8%
74.7%
71.7%

California Girl
No Ego

Birthday

Salute

Get Right

Get Down
Bratitude

Zonin

Missy

Break Free
Boss

LADY POWERS
Little Missy

Bad Guy

You're Just Mine
Ice Cream

Ava Robinson
Martha Gill

Amelie Gay

Mia Hook

Angel Wood
Millie Green
Annabelle Arthur
Daisy Duncan
Crystal Ellis
Charlotte Maurer
Talia Murray
Macy Horton

Marcella Tomasulo

Imogen Dodd
Lauren Ballinger
Caitlin Heatley

Edinburgh Dance Academy
Sophie Dee School of Dance

Edinburgh Dance Academy

Stylos Dance Studios

Nadines Dance Company
Forever Young Dance Company
Edinburgh Dance Academy
Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix
Celtic Beat

Edinburgh Dance Academy
NISMAT

KL Dance

Starlight Dance Company
Sarah Burnell School of Dance
Sarah Burnell School of Dance
NISMAT

Scotland
England

Scotland

Gibraltar
England
England
Scotland
England

Wales

Scotland
Northern Ireland
England

Wales

Wales

Wales

Northern Ireland

10.09

13.01

11.03

12.04
11.07
12.03
11.00
11.03
12.11
13.06
12.05
11.08
12.00
13.10
12.06
12.11
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1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

JSC - Junior Solo Commercial

85.8%

85.5%

84.8%

84.7%
82.3%
82.2%
81.5%
81.2%
81%
78%
77.8%
77.3%
76%

Wasabi

Bola re Bola

Cleopatra
Judas

Dem Beats
Cry Baby
Home Coming
Vibing back to the 80's
Shut You Down
We're Jopping
Pon De Floor
Tik Tok
Chunky

Brianna Trinidad
Molly Thorpe Franklin

Sophie Nugent

FRANCESCA PAPA
Katie Rose Rodgers
Kayla Comac

Daisy Jamieson
Elise Almond
Sienna-Rose White
Alexa Hope

Ciara McLoughlin
Milly Bayliss

Jade Faulds

Ruby Flatley

Stylos Dance Studios
Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix

Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix

Langley dance & theatre arts academy
Active Dansa

JLM Dance

Carol McLaren Dance Academy
Sophie Dee School of Dance
Shades Dance

Stenhouse School of Dance
NISMAT

Sarah Burnell School of Dance
Carol McLaren Dance Academy
MPD

Gibraltar
England

England

England
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Scotland
England
England
Scotland
Northern Ireland
Wales

Scotland
Scotland

15.03

16.08

17.04

15.05
16.01
15.11
15.03
17.00
15.03
14.04
14.08
15.03
15.03
17.07
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KGSC - Children Small Group Commercial
17:00
F—— _“—
1st Addison Mort - Amelie Wall - Charlotte Bunch - Edie Milner -
(Gold) 85% ADDICTIVE Elizabeth Harris - Fleur Foster - Gabriella Mort - Lola Bella Danza Studios England 10-13
Johnstone - Rose Singh
ond Ava Burke - Daisie Barker - Eve Robertson - Grace Kelly -
(Silver) 83.5% Covergirl Jessie Jones - Lexi Rose McGow - Macey Walters - Mia The dance place England 8-10 1
Ramsden - Sienna Forrest
3rd Emma Neilson - KIRSTEN MUZVURU - Katie O'Connor -
(Bronze) 82.8% 8IGHT Lara Hughes - Lydia Read - Lyra Head - MEGAN ALLABUSH Forever Young Dance Company England 9-13 6
- Millie Green
Amelia Lloyd - Ava Morgan-Williams - Bella Herbert - Mali
4th 80.7% Work Evans - Megan Harvey - Mya Ned - Scarlett Williams - Seren Celtic Beat Wales 9-12 5
Driscoll - Tilly Haran
o Ayva Mutlow - Esmée Williamson - Isabelle Thomas - Poppy At
5th 80.2% Diva's Thomson - Rio Judd - Robyn Phillips - Sholah Livick Revolutionise dance school Wales 8-13 2
Aisha Jeng - Casey Sexton - Crystal Ellis - Eva Needs - f
6th 80% OMG! Lacey Gunn - Tia Greening - Tiana Morgan Celtic Beat Wales 11-13 8
Alannah Wilmot - Indianna Wilmot - Jessica Holderness -
7th 79.5% What you made me do Molly Durning - Neve Wilkinson - Ruby Croft - Sophia Elexis - EVOLUTION England 10-12 4
isabel godber
8th 78.2% Spice World S elesiveli - Cizel Gy o Lam Herdy - leene Stenhouse School of Dance Scotland 9-12 3

Beveridge - Millie Bentall



17:22

1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

9th
10th
11th

12th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

KSE - Children Solo Contemporary

91.7% The Way
90% Mr Sandman

88.3% Hands As A Proof

86.9% The Queen's Gambit
86.3% Sense
86.3% Djelem

86% The Swan

83% Possibility
81.3% Imagine
80.5% | felt guilty

80.5% Let You Go
79.7% Drop in the Ocean
78.3% Run

77.8% Fire

77.8% Unspoken

77.5% Burn Out

77% Emma Moffett

76% Ruby Grattan
74.2% Young and beautiful
73.7% Dreaming High

Mia Leppert
Evie Woodall

Patrizia Sperandio

Amelie Pirie

Caitlin Doody
Anna Jimenez
Rose Singh

Amelie Gay

Mara Emilia Frunza
Olivia Davison

Ruby Elizabeth Davies
Amaya James
Sasha Phillips

Baillie Martin
Charlotte Maurer
Imogen Dodd
Emma Moffett
Ruby Grattan
Amia Brennan
Anna Keogh

Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix
Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix

rDance Studios

Dance Projection
Hannah-Marie Dance Academy
Stylos Dance Studios

Bella Danza Studios

Edinburgh Dance Academy
Independent Artist

NISMAT

The Katrina Lyndon School of Ballet & Contemporary
Dance

Fantasy Feet Dance Academy

The Katrina Lyndon School of Ballet & Contemporary
Dance

JHM Dance

Edinburgh Dance Academy
Sarah Burnell School of Dance
Just Stage It Academy

Just Stage It Academy

LM School of Dance

JHM Dance

England
England

Austria

England
England
Gibraltar
England
Scotland

Jersey

Northern Ireland

Wales
Wales
Wales

Scotland
Scotland

Wales

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Scotland

13.08

11.01

12.05

12.07
12.04
13.09
11.01
11.03
10.04
11.08

12.11
11.06
12.10

13.06
13.06
13.10
13.02
11.07
12.06
13.03



KSEm - Children Solo Contemporary (Boys)

(C;gltd) 90.5% Hold Your Breath Owen Doolan Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 12.04
(Szilr:/ir) 87.5% Dancing on my own Harry Cassin Samantha Jane Performing Arts England 13.02 4
(Br?t,)?ze) 85.5% The voice Evan Allport Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 13.05 5
4th 81.7% Dreamworks Dexter Hawkins Dancecrazy Studios England 11.03 2
5th 81.2% Waterwall Valentino Scattone Elite Academy of Performing Arts England 13.07 6
6th 78.5% Fear Logan Robertson Dunedin Dance Academy Scotland 10.02 1



KGLE - Children Large Group Contemporary

Abigail Bloomfield - Adriana Dean-Spencer - Amaya Lucas -
Amelia Shaw - Annita Vitalyevna Rodionova - Charlotte
Purkis - Christina Medor - Eleanor Liu - Ella Graves - Emily

1st 85.7% Above the Earth Ripley - Emma Brazil - Georgia Woodhurst - India Cole - Julia

(Gold) Medor - Laila Jones - Liberty Gill - Lilly Lewis - Liya Scorer - e Sgllang 9=1 {
Maddie Curtis - Martha Stanford - Matilda Cole - Matilda
Course - Olivia Mann - Rose Hegarty - Samantha Sibley -
Shivani Patel - Sofia Smith - Tegan Woolcott
Caitlin Doody - Catalina Leguizamon - Eleanor Sanders -
2nd . Elsie Ogden - Emelia Costelloe - Emily Smith-Brewster - ’
(Silver) Sl Luminous Freya Stephens - Holly Geary - Lacey Collins - Mia Edwards - Hannah-Marie Dance Academy England 10-13 2
Olivia Ansett - Tia Schlosberg
Daisy Adhangale - Eliza Starzacher - Ellie Walker - Emily
ond Tonsi - Evie Brookes - Heidi Ogden - Lexie Collins - Lily
(Silver) 84.5% That's Life Davies - Lola Freshwater - Matilda Paul - Millie O'Neil - Orla Brooks Dance Academy England 10-13 3

McCurdy - Orla Nicholson - Sammi Murr - Teagan Campbell -
Tinisha Dixon



MiniDW - Mini Duet/Trio Jazz & Show Dance

(G1<§Itd) 91.8% SUPRISE Maye Richardson - mia jones The Worx England
(szif\]/ir) 91.1% WHERE DID YOU LEARN TO DANCE ISLA GIE - Kimara-Mai Petit IGNITE DANCE COMPANY England 7,9 6
(Br%rr?ze) 89.3% Bonnie & Clyde Effie Gell - Fleur Elliot H A Dance Company England 6,8 9
4th 87.6% A Star Is Born Abi Brennan - Emily MacDuff - Kaitlyn Allan Hunter School of Dance Scotland 8,8,9 8
5th 86.8% Dear Future Husband Alex Williams - Halle Hiscock Timestep Academy of Dance England 8,8 7
6th 83.5% Something's Got A Hold Anna Pecino - Janelle Hendrick - Marianne Hook Stylos Dance Studios Gibraltar 7,88 5
7th 83.2% Cooties Chloe Townsend - Isla McQuillan Bees Dance Academy England 7.8 4
8th 81.7% Little Party Jasmine Butt - Seren Williams Elite School of Dance Wales 8,9 10
9th 81.2% Friends Mischa Macaulay-Hendry - Summer Macaulay-Hendry Dunedin Dance Academy Scotland 6,9 3
10th 75.3% D.N.A Ava Pritchard - Daisy-violet Hoey Revolutionise dance school Wales 4,5 1
11th 72.8% Charlie’s angels Abigail Kettles - Ella Bloice - Lily Bloice MPD Scotland 6,9,9 2



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)
3rd
(Bronze)
4th

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

13th

14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
19th
20th

KSZ - Children Solo Jazz - Supported by London Studio Centre

94.4%

94%

92.7%

90.9%
89.5%
89.3%
86%
85.4%
85%
84.5%
84.4%
82.5%

82.1%

81.9%
80.1%
79%
78.2%
76.3%
76.1%
76.1%
71.6%

Own Game
He's A Dream

Feel It Still

You Can Fly

Nutbush City Limits
Dame en Noir

Control

Thats the rub

Such a Night
Fabulous

Good Golly, Miss Molly
Beautiful Baby

River

Crunchy granola suite
Alouette

| Gotcha

Take Off With Us

That Man

Hit me with a hot note
Tough Lover

My Angel put the Devil in me
SING SING SING

Patrizia Sperandio
Anna Jimenez

Lili Mae Owens Mcguinness

Evie Woodall
Ava Robinson
Amelie Pirie
Sophie Crosskey
Seren Songhurst
Amaya James
Ava Blinkhorn
Amelie Gay
Serena Storrie

Sasha Phillips

Olivia Davison
Jenna Karadsheh
Grace Powell
Megan Wink

Emily Drayne

Talia Murray

Ellie Gilliland

Caitlin Heatley
Maria-Lorena Sitariu

rDance Studios
Stylos Dance Studios

Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix

Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix

Edinburgh Dance Academy

Dance Projection

Stylos Dance Studios

Fantasy Feet Dance Academy

Fantasy Feet Dance Academy

BARBARA JACKSONS THEATRE ARTS CENTRE
Edinburgh Dance Academy

Edinburgh Dance Academy

The Katrina Lyndon School of Ballet & Contemporary
Dance

NISMAT

Jersey Academy of Dancing
Fantasy Feet Dance Academy
Stylos Dance Studios

JLM Dance

NISMAT

Hunter School of Dance
NISMAT

Liceul de Arta lon Vidu

Austria
Gibraltar

England

England
Scotland
England
Gibraltar
Wales

Wales

England
Scotland
Scotland

Wales

Northern Ireland
Jersey

Wales

Gibraltar
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Scotland
Northern Ireland
Romania

12.05

13.09

13.06

11.01
10.09
12.07
11.06
11.00
11.06
10.01
11.03
10.06

12.10

11.08
11.09
13.06
13.01
12.03
12.05
13.03
12.11
11.01

21



SnSZm - Senior Solo Jazz (Boys) - Supported by London Studio Centre

1st

(Gold) 89.8%  Marvelious Party Euan Ferguson Complete Dance Studios England 18.04



SnSZ - Senior Solo Jazz - Supported by London Studio Centre

1st

(Gold) 93% Juggernaut Eleanor Norton-Bailey The Vale School of Dance England 18.00

(Szilr\]/ir) 92.9% | GOTCHA Kiera Spearing IGNITE DANCE COMPANY England 18.00 1

(Szilr\]/ir) 92.9% Tainted Love Janis Jackson Stylos Dance Studios Gibraltar 20.01 9

(Br:gr?ze) 92.4% | Got You Mia Gibbons Nazene Danielle's Dance Dynamix England 19.02 7
4th 88.9% Black and Gold Holly-Marie Davenport Pixie Lott Performing Arts Academy England 18.02 3
5th 87.7% Le Jazz Hot Evie James Performing Arts Academy Wales Wales 18.03 5
6th 87.5% Make It Rain Nicole Bonvini Performing Arts Academy Wales Wales 20.06 10
7th 82.6% Dancing Fool Hannah Ledgerwood Hunter School of Dance Scotland 18.02 4
8th 79.7% But | am A Good Girl Jazmin Berry Fantasy Feet Dance Academy Wales 19.09 8
9th 77.6% Putting' On The Ritz Sophie Shelton Elev8 Studios Dance Academy England 18.06 6



SnSW - Senior Solo Show Dance - Supported by Le Mark Flooring

1st

(Gold) 90.9% Fear Of The Unknown Eleanor Norton-Bailey The Vale School of Dance England 18.00
(Szilr\]/ir) 90.7% Dancin Fool CHLOE HAWKINS Totnes School of Dance England 22.10 4

(Br%fz o)  888%  Dancing Fool Darcie Playle New Hall School England 22.11
4th 87.4% Cabaret Nicole Bonvini Performing Arts Academy Wales Wales 20.06 2

5th 82.7% I'm Still Standing Amy Finch Prompt Corner Academy Of Dance England 22.00 3



JSBR - Junior Solo Ballet Repertoire - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st

(Gold) 89.8% Sleeping beauty Heidi Whiting The Joanne Bond School of Classical Ballet England 16.06

(Szilr\]/ir) 86% La Bayadere Second Shade Variation Ellie Bennett North Star Academy England 17.09 10
(Br?)fze) 85.7% Giselle Cerys Ann Rose Winter North Star Academy England 15.01 4
4th 84.2% Kitri Variation Eve O'Brien Hunter School of Dance Scotland 14.03 2
5th 82.7% Cupid Variation Grace Forrest ElliTe Studios England 15.11 6
6th 82% Grand Pas Classique CHARLOTTE NORMAN Totnes School of Dance England 16.08 9
7th 81.8% Spanish Doll from Coppelia Sarah Carnie Edinburgh Dance Academy Scotland 15.03 5
8th 76.2% Blue Bird Variation Ellie Henderson @Dance Scotland Scotland 14.00 1
9th 74.5% Swanhilda Carys Jones Starlight Dance Company Wales 14.05 3

- - Le Corsaire Variation Amy Wink Stylos Dance Studios Gibraltar 16.01 7



SnSBR - Senior Solo Ballet Repertoire - Supported by Ballet Rosa

(C;cfltd) 93% Raymonda, Henriette Variation Act 3 Francesca Rees Sarah Burnell School of Dance Wales 20.00
(Szilr\]/ir) 91.8% Coppelia, Dawn variation Elizabeth Lee Totnes School of Dance England 19.10 2
(Br?)fze) 88% Coppelia Variation William Heron Elev8 Studios Dance Academy England 18.03 1

4th 87.2% Paquita imogen walker Totnes School of Dance England 20.01 4



JGLB - Junior Large Group Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

Ebony Hedge - Imogen Darwen - Lola Tatner - Louisa Best -

(G1<§Itd) 91.5% Rose Megan Baxter - Mia Byers - Niamh Hall - Raige Bedford - Kahli Lewis Dance Company England 12-15 2
Sofia Lau - Tabitha Robinson - Tiana Bishop - Tilly Sharratt
Amy Barker - Annabel O'Reilly - Cara Elson - Chloe Cooper -
2nd ) Connie Butterworth - Grace Feetam - Jessica Nugnes - .
(Silver) 85.2% Flanders Fields Martha Gill - Martha Parr - Rebecca DeSchoolmeester - Ruby Sophie Dee School of Dance England 1-17 1

Watson - Sophie Harriott - Sophie Morrey - Teah Warren



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th

90.2%

87%

86.2%

84.2%
83.4%
81.2%
77.8%

Unconditioned
At The Ballet

Dear Midnight

Esperienza

Valse De Force

A soldiers Polonaise
Serenade To Spring

SnSB - Senior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

Francesca Rees
CHLOE HAWKINS

Jenni Bowie

Nicole Bonvini
William Heron
Bosco Chiu

Hannah Ledgerwood

Sarah Burnell School of Dance

Totnes School of Dance

Starting Pointe Ballet

Performing Arts Academy Wales
Elev8 Studios Dance Academy

New Hall School

Hunter School of Dance

Wales
England

Scotland

Wales

England
England
Scotland

20.00

22.10

18.09

20.06
18.03
18.05
18.02

= W N O A



22:47

1st
(Gold)

SnGLN - Senior Large Group National & Folklore Dance - Supported by Telford International Centre

ABBIE HART - ALEX MACE - AMELIA JESSOP - AOIFE
SPRINGETT - BETHNY RENNER - BRYANA MACE - CARA
BANNISTER - CHLOE RENNER - CHLOE SIMMONS -
CHRISTOPHER WHITESIDE - HANNAH HANSFORD -
95.7% Essence Of Ireland HARVEY MARTIN - JAIME BROWN - JENNA CLARK - FRYDAYS ACADEMY England 6-22 1
KATIE HART - KELSEY RENNER - LAUREN PLATT -
LOTTIE EAGLES - LUCY TRIMMER - LYLA HEALY-DALY -
MEGAN WHITE - NIAMH SPENCER - Natalia Whiteside -
PHOEBE SPENCER - ROSANNA LEE



